

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS VI/Asst.Town Planner/Town & Country Planning/RL/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 03.07.2024

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Assistant Town Planner in Town and Country Planning Department (Cat.No.550/2021) – Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 677/2024/SSVI dated 10.06.2024

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even No. dated 01.07.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of the candidate with Interview Serial Number 49 is hereby released and included in the Ranked List No.677/2024/SS VI dated 10.06.2024 for selection to the post of Assistant Town Planner in Town and Country Planning Department (Cat.No.550/2021).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows:

Supplementary List

Economically Weaker Section

Ran k	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
	110.				
2	50	AMALA JOSE	10.03.1997	EWS	
2A	49	AISWARIA G R	17.12.1994	EWS	
3	71	MEERA MURALI	17.05.2000	EWS	

Consequently Note (1) appended with the Ranked List Notification for the post is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No. 677/2024/SS VI dated 10.06.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VI